

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2014090

Project Description Rebecca Street from Pratt Ave to 7th Ave and
 Julia St from 7th Ave to Hartson

Original Date 11/1/2014 11:03:56 AM

Funding Source Local

Update Date 12/9/2014 9:30:55 AM

Preparer Cindy Kinzer

Addendum

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc	MDM Construction	L & L Cargile Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common Items				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	700.00	*****	750.00	*****	50.00
103	POTHOLING	3 EA	150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00	287.00	861.00	200.00	600.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00	265.00	1,060.00	300.00	1,200.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,400.00	*****	2,250.00	*****	2,000.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	48,000.00	*****	59,500.00	*****	50,690.00	*****	57,664.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	9,000.00	*****	7,400.00	*****	13,945.00	*****	14,252.00
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	1,315.00	*****	50.00
109	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	6,380.00	*****	7,256.00
110	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	400.00
Schedule Totals				71,751.00		79,001.00		80,252.00		83,473.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 02 REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
201	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	800.00	*****	1,930.00	*****	6,800.00
202	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	402 LF	4.00	1,608.00	4.00	1,608.00	0.75	301.50	4.50	1,809.00
203	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	62 SY	10.00	620.00	7.00	434.00	2.50	155.00	12.00	744.00
204	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	200.00	1,400.00	211.00	1,477.00	258.00	1,806.00
205	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	350.00	*****	7,170.00	*****	12,500.00
206	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	200.00	*****	2,760.00	*****	400.00
207	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	0.01	0.10	14.50	145.00	16.00	160.00
208	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	0.01	0.05	11.00	55.00	25.00	125.00
209	SAWCUTTING CURB	13 EA	18.00	234.00	40.00	520.00	21.00	273.00	20.00	260.00
210	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	736 LFI	1.00	736.00	0.70	515.20	0.95	699.20	1.00	736.00
211	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3288 LFI	0.40	1,315.20	0.40	1,315.20	0.30	986.40	0.35	1,150.80
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	184.00	184.00	361.00	361.00
213	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2525 CY	15.00	37,875.00	12.00	30,300.00	17.00	42,925.00	15.00	37,875.00
214	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY EXCAVATION	159 CY	75.00	11,925.00	0.01	1.59	23.00	3,657.00	50.00	7,950.00
215	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3783 SY	1.80	6,809.40	1.35	5,107.05	2.30	8,700.90	2.00	7,566.00
216	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	421 CY	32.00	13,472.00	35.00	14,735.00	47.00	19,787.00	32.00	13,472.00
217	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	48 CY	35.00	1,680.00	40.00	1,920.00	24.00	1,152.00	60.00	2,880.00
218	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	3385 SY	15.00	50,775.00	14.50	49,082.50	14.00	47,390.00	17.00	57,545.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
219	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
220	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10
221	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	200.00	*****	527.00	*****	268.00
222	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	212 SY	45.00	9,540.00	41.00	8,692.00	45.00	9,540.00	30.00	6,360.00
223	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	21 LF	30.00	630.00	40.00	840.00	58.00	1,218.00	50.00	1,050.00
224	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	62 SF	32.00	1,984.00	40.00	2,480.00	39.50	2,449.00	43.00	2,666.00
225	ROCK RETAINING WALL	170 SF	40.00	6,800.00	22.00	3,740.00	25.50	4,335.00	24.00	4,080.00
226	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	199 LF	30.00	5,970.00	34.00	6,766.00	31.00	6,169.00	22.00	4,378.00
227	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	15 LF	65.00	975.00	90.00	1,350.00	212.50	3,187.50	20.00	300.00
228	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	237 LF	36.00	8,532.00	35.00	8,295.00	31.00	7,347.00	30.00	7,110.00
229	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	159 LF	70.00	11,130.00	91.00	14,469.00	85.50	13,594.50	75.00	11,925.00
230	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	26 LF	40.00	1,040.00	34.00	884.00	65.00	1,690.00	46.00	1,196.00
231	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	46 LF	80.00	3,680.00	45.00	2,070.00	61.50	2,829.00	61.00	2,806.00
232	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	2,575.00	7,725.00
233	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,844.00	3,844.00
234	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	5,455.00	16,365.00	4,458.00	13,374.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
235	DRYWELL TYPE 3	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	6,440.00	6,440.00	5,980.00	5,980.00
236	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	383.00	1,149.00	582.00	1,746.00
237	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	250.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,200.00	162.00	972.00	330.00	1,980.00
238	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,390.00	2,780.00	1,765.00	3,530.00
239	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,780.00	3,560.00	2,208.00	4,416.00
240	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	8 EA	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,400.00	19,200.00	1,700.00	13,600.00	2,175.00	17,400.00
241	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	8 EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	1,255.00	10,040.00	1,175.00	9,400.00
242	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	8 EA	1,850.00	14,800.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	210.00	1,680.00	220.00	1,760.00
243	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	320 CY	75.00	24,000.00	0.01	3.20	42.00	13,440.00	50.00	16,000.00
244	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	200.00	*****	507.00	*****	900.00
245	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	9 EA	400.00	3,600.00	500.00	4,500.00	600.00	5,400.00	750.00	6,750.00
246	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	1 EA	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	855.00	855.00
247	CONNECT 12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00	55.50	55.50	870.00	870.00
248	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	150.00	450.00	220.00	660.00	237.00	711.00	180.00	540.00
249	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	100.00	200.00	175.00	350.00	142.00	284.00	125.00	250.00
250	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	548.00	548.00	130.00	130.00
251	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	195.00	195.00	330.00	330.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
252	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.00	728.00	2.10	764.40	2.00	728.00
253	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.50	910.00	2.40	873.60	2.50	910.00
254	HYDROSEEDING - DRYLAND MIX	193 SY	2.00	386.00	2.00	386.00	1.80	347.40	2.00	386.00
255	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	171 SY	4.00	684.00	2.00	342.00	1.80	307.80	2.00	342.00
256	SOD INSTALLATION	128 SY	10.00	1,280.00	8.50	1,088.00	8.80	1,126.40	10.00	1,280.00
257	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	321 SY	9.00	2,889.00	24.00	7,704.00	4.60	1,476.60	6.00	1,926.00
258	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	321 SY	13.00	4,173.00	20.00	6,420.00	13.00	4,173.00	22.00	7,062.00
259	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	281 SY	7.00	1,967.00	13.00	3,653.00	9.90	2,781.90	14.00	3,934.00
260	TIMBER CHECK DAM	14 EA	750.00	10,500.00	200.00	2,800.00	1,135.00	15,890.00	325.00	4,550.00
261	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 SY	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00	169.00	676.00	130.00	520.00
262	CURB DROP INLET	17 EA	100.00	1,700.00	60.00	1,020.00	89.50	1,521.50	95.00	1,615.00
263	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	33 LF	9.00	297.00	11.50	379.50	7.20	237.60	7.00	231.00
264	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	926.00	*****	1,350.00
265	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	147 LF	17.00	2,499.00	17.00	2,499.00	27.00	3,969.00	18.00	2,646.00
266	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1824 LF	23.00	41,952.00	13.60	24,806.40	11.50	20,976.00	12.25	22,344.00
267	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	190 SY	40.00	7,600.00	41.00	7,790.00	52.00	9,880.00	38.00	7,220.00
268	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	72.00	2,880.00	21.00	840.00	28.00	1,120.00
269	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	357 SY	30.00	10,710.00	28.50	10,174.50	42.00	14,994.00	38.00	13,566.00
270	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	88 SF	25.00	2,200.00	25.00	2,200.00	21.00	1,848.00	22.00	1,936.00

Project Number: 2014090		Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc	MDM Construction	L & L Cargile Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
271	3 INCH CALIPER APPLE TREE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	720.00	720.00	754.00	754.00	800.00	800.00
272	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	13 EA	800.00	10,400.00	350.00	4,550.00	264.00	3,432.00	360.00	4,680.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				424,852.70	333,792.39	372,254.80	374,218.90			

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER REROUTE					Public Street Improvement					
301	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	127 LF	30.00	3,810.00	34.00	4,318.00	31.00	3,937.00	22.00	2,794.00
302	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	321 LF	36.00	11,556.00	35.00	11,235.00	31.50	10,111.50	30.00	9,630.00
303	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	88 LF	40.00	3,520.00	45.00	3,960.00	58.00	5,104.00	46.00	4,048.00
304	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	50 LF	80.00	4,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	58.00	2,900.00	61.00	3,050.00
305	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,575.00	5,150.00
306	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	5,455.00	16,365.00	4,458.00	13,374.00
307	DRYWELL TYPE 3	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	6,440.00	12,880.00	5,980.00	11,960.00
308	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	1,785.00	5,355.00	2,208.00	6,624.00
309	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	6 EA	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	2,175.00	13,050.00
310	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,255.00	7,530.00	1,175.00	7,050.00
311	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	6 EA	1,850.00	11,100.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	200.00	1,200.00	220.00	1,320.00
312	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	213 CY	75.00	15,975.00	0.01	2.13	42.00	8,946.00	50.00	10,650.00
313	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	200.00	*****	253.00	*****	1,200.00
314	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00	600.00	4,200.00	965.00	6,755.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				107,761.00		92,915.13		95,781.50		96,655.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
401	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	581.00	*****	2,284.00
402	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	200.00	*****	276.00	*****	281.00
403	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	124 LF	4.00	496.00	6.00	744.00	1.70	210.80	4.50	558.00
404	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	12 SY	10.00	120.00	7.00	84.00	4.20	50.40	12.00	144.00
405	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	184.00	368.00	258.00	516.00
406	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	277.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	1,400.00
407	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	0.01	0.10	14.00	140.00	16.00	160.00
408	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	0.01	0.05	11.00	55.00	25.00	125.00
409	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	18.00	72.00	40.00	160.00	21.00	84.00	20.00	80.00
410	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	124 LFI	1.00	124.00	0.70	86.80	0.95	117.80	1.00	124.00
411	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1458 LFI	0.40	583.20	0.40	583.20	0.30	437.40	0.35	510.30
412	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	610 CY	15.00	9,150.00	12.00	7,320.00	14.50	8,845.00	15.00	9,150.00
413	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1070 SY	1.80	1,926.00	1.20	1,284.00	2.00	2,140.00	2.00	2,140.00
414	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	119 CY	32.00	3,808.00	35.00	4,165.00	47.00	5,593.00	32.00	3,808.00
415	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	24 CY	35.00	840.00	40.00	960.00	24.00	576.00	60.00	1,440.00
416	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	943 SY	15.00	14,145.00	16.50	15,559.50	15.75	14,852.25	17.00	16,031.00
417	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
418	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90
419	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	150.00	*****	527.00	*****	268.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
420	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	85 LF	30.00	2,550.00	34.00	2,890.00	49.50	4,207.50	22.00	1,870.00
421	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	60 LF	36.00	2,160.00	45.00	2,700.00	10.00	600.00	30.00	1,800.00
422	DRYWELL TYPE 3	3 EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	6,335.00	19,005.00	5,980.00	17,940.00
423	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	338.00	676.00	582.00	1,164.00
424	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	4 EA	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,165.00	4,660.00	1,765.00	7,060.00
425	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	100.00	*****	145.00	*****	800.00
426	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
427	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1 EA	150.00	150.00	220.00	220.00	427.00	427.00	180.00	180.00
428	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	100.00	300.00	175.00	525.00	142.00	426.00	125.00	375.00
429	SOD INSTALLATION	381 SY	10.00	3,810.00	8.00	3,048.00	5.10	1,943.10	9.00	3,429.00
430	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	307 SY	9.00	2,763.00	18.00	5,526.00	4.80	1,473.60	6.00	1,842.00
431	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	307 SY	13.00	3,991.00	20.00	6,140.00	13.00	3,991.00	22.00	6,754.00
432	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	90 SY	7.00	630.00	15.00	1,350.00	9.90	891.00	15.00	1,350.00
433	CURB DROP INLET	16 EA	100.00	1,600.00	60.00	960.00	89.50	1,432.00	95.00	1,520.00
434	TIMBER CHECK DAM	5 EA	750.00	3,750.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,135.00	5,675.00	325.00	1,625.00
435	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	59 LF	9.00	531.00	11.50	678.50	3.70	218.30	7.00	413.00
436	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	1,250.00	*****	300.00	*****	694.00	*****	330.00
437	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	40 LF	17.00	680.00	17.00	680.00	27.00	1,080.00	18.00	720.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Red Diamond Construction Inc		MDM Construction		L & L Cargile Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
438	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	568 LF	23.00	13,064.00	13.60	7,724.80	11.50	6,532.00	12.25	6,958.00
439	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	66 SY	40.00	2,640.00	41.00	2,706.00	42.00	2,772.00	38.00	2,508.00
440	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	62 LF	40.00	2,480.00	72.00	4,464.00	16.00	992.00	28.00	1,736.00
441	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT TALL	195 LF	50.00	9,750.00	23.50	4,582.50	19.00	3,705.00	30.00	5,850.00
442	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	301 SY	30.00	9,030.00	28.50	8,578.50	42.00	12,642.00	38.00	11,438.00
443	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	25.00	800.00	25.00	800.00	21.00	672.00	22.00	704.00
Schedule Totals				129,300.10		110,428.85		114,195.05		118,417.20

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common Items				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	600.00	*****	500.00	*****	500.00
103	POTHOLING	3 EA	150.00	450.00	375.00	1,125.00	400.00	1,200.00	950.00	2,850.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	200.00	800.00	275.00	1,100.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	2,200.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	48,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	92,000.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	9,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	12,100.00
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	500.00	*****	825.00
109	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	6,200.00	*****	8,200.00	*****	6,650.00
110	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	2,800.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	1,000.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				71,751.00		61,526.00		77,401.00		119,326.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 02 REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
201	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	12,500.00
202	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	402 LF	4.00	1,608.00	6.75	2,713.50	9.00	3,618.00	3.00	1,206.00
203	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	62 SY	10.00	620.00	6.75	418.50	12.00	744.00	4.00	248.00
204	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,450.00	250.00	1,750.00
205	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	16,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	5,200.00
206	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00
207	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	18.00	180.00	28.00	280.00	10.00	100.00
208	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	30.00	150.00	125.00	625.00	10.00	50.00
209	SAWCUTTING CURB	13 EA	18.00	234.00	50.00	650.00	150.00	1,950.00	30.00	390.00
210	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	736 LFI	1.00	736.00	1.00	736.00	1.00	736.00	0.75	552.00
211	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3288 LFI	0.40	1,315.20	0.35	1,150.80	0.48	1,578.24	0.50	1,644.00
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	300.00	300.00	360.00	360.00	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00
213	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2525 CY	15.00	37,875.00	13.50	34,087.50	14.00	35,350.00	11.75	29,668.75
214	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY EXCAVATION	159 CY	75.00	11,925.00	55.00	8,745.00	85.00	13,515.00	55.00	8,745.00
215	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3783 SY	1.80	6,809.40	1.65	6,241.95	1.45	5,485.35	0.75	2,837.25
216	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	421 CY	32.00	13,472.00	34.00	14,314.00	88.00	37,048.00	46.50	19,576.50
217	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	48 CY	35.00	1,680.00	120.00	5,760.00	55.00	2,640.00	50.00	2,400.00
218	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	3385 SY	15.00	50,775.00	15.10	51,113.50	15.00	50,775.00	14.50	49,082.50

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
219	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
220	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10
221	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	750.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	2,000.00
222	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	212 SY	45.00	9,540.00	30.00	6,360.00	30.00	6,360.00	28.50	6,042.00
223	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	21 LF	30.00	630.00	50.00	1,050.00	53.00	1,113.00	68.00	1,428.00
224	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	62 SF	32.00	1,984.00	42.00	2,604.00	45.00	2,790.00	51.50	3,193.00
225	ROCK RETAINING WALL	170 SF	40.00	6,800.00	22.00	3,740.00	24.00	4,080.00	25.00	4,250.00
226	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	199 LF	30.00	5,970.00	37.00	7,363.00	45.00	8,955.00	38.50	7,661.50
227	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	15 LF	65.00	975.00	130.00	1,950.00	205.00	3,075.00	220.00	3,300.00
228	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	237 LF	36.00	8,532.00	42.00	9,954.00	65.00	15,405.00	42.50	10,072.50
229	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	159 LF	70.00	11,130.00	85.00	13,515.00	115.00	18,285.00	89.75	14,270.25
230	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	26 LF	40.00	1,040.00	60.00	1,560.00	48.00	1,248.00	48.50	1,261.00
231	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	46 LF	80.00	3,680.00	72.00	3,312.00	72.00	3,312.00	60.00	2,760.00
232	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,550.00	7,650.00
233	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
234	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	4,400.00	13,200.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
235	DRYWELL TYPE 3	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
236	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,125.00	375.00	1,125.00
237	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	250.00	1,500.00	400.00	2,400.00	225.00	1,350.00	200.00	1,200.00
238	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
239	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,975.00	3,950.00
240	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	8 EA	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	1,900.00	15,200.00
241	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	8 EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
242	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	8 EA	1,850.00	14,800.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,225.00	9,800.00
243	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	320 CY	75.00	24,000.00	75.00	24,000.00	85.00	27,200.00	55.00	17,600.00
244	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	650.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	500.00
245	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	9 EA	400.00	3,600.00	750.00	6,750.00	400.00	3,600.00	675.00	6,075.00
246	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	1 EA	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	400.00	400.00	675.00	675.00
247	CONNECT 12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00	350.00	350.00
248	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	325.00	975.00
249	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	100.00	200.00	230.00	460.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
250	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	725.00	725.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	350.00	350.00
251	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	200.00	200.00	440.00	440.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
252	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.10	764.40	3.00	1,092.00	2.25	819.00
253	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.35	855.40	3.00	1,092.00	2.50	910.00
254	HYDROSEEDING - DRYLAND MIX	193 SY	2.00	386.00	1.90	366.70	3.00	579.00	2.00	386.00
255	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	171 SY	4.00	684.00	1.90	324.90	2.00	342.00	2.00	342.00
256	SOD INSTALLATION	128 SY	10.00	1,280.00	9.00	1,152.00	9.00	1,152.00	9.00	1,152.00
257	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	321 SY	9.00	2,889.00	8.00	2,568.00	9.00	2,889.00	7.75	2,487.75
258	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	321 SY	13.00	4,173.00	20.00	6,420.00	22.00	7,062.00	21.50	6,901.50
259	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	281 SY	7.00	1,967.00	12.75	3,582.75	18.00	5,058.00	13.50	3,793.50
260	TIMBER CHECK DAM	14 EA	750.00	10,500.00	850.00	11,900.00	450.00	6,300.00	425.00	5,950.00
261	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 SY	60.00	240.00	125.00	500.00	250.00	1,000.00	200.00	800.00
262	CURB DROP INLET	17 EA	100.00	1,700.00	90.00	1,530.00	40.00	680.00	130.00	2,210.00
263	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	33 LF	9.00	297.00	12.00	396.00	45.00	1,485.00	7.50	247.50
264	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,250.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	1,300.00
265	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	147 LF	17.00	2,499.00	16.00	2,352.00	20.00	2,940.00	24.00	3,528.00
266	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1824 LF	23.00	41,952.00	12.00	21,888.00	13.00	23,712.00	12.25	22,344.00
267	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	190 SY	40.00	7,600.00	36.00	6,840.00	46.00	8,740.00	38.25	7,267.50
268	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	67.00	2,680.00	25.00	1,000.00	71.50	2,860.00
269	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	357 SY	30.00	10,710.00	35.00	12,495.00	28.00	9,996.00	39.00	13,923.00
270	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	88 SF	25.00	2,200.00	21.00	1,848.00	22.00	1,936.00	22.00	1,936.00

Project Number: 2014090		Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
271	3 INCH CALIPER APPLE TREE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
272	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	13 EA	800.00	10,400.00	400.00	5,200.00	350.00	4,550.00	650.00	8,450.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				424,852.70	415,131.00		411,486.69		383,460.10	

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER REROUTE					Public Street Improvement					
301	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	127 LF	30.00	3,810.00	38.00	4,826.00	45.00	5,715.00	38.50	4,889.50
302	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	321 LF	36.00	11,556.00	45.00	14,445.00	48.00	15,408.00	42.50	13,642.50
303	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	88 LF	40.00	3,520.00	57.00	5,016.00	55.00	4,840.00	42.00	3,696.00
304	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	50 LF	80.00	4,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	68.00	3,400.00	57.00	2,850.00
305	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
306	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	4,400.00	13,200.00
307	DRYWELL TYPE 3	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
308	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
309	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	6 EA	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
310	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	450.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
311	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	6 EA	1,850.00	11,100.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,225.00	7,350.00
312	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	213 CY	75.00	15,975.00	75.00	15,975.00	85.00	18,105.00	55.00	11,715.00
313	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	800.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00
314	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	750.00	5,250.00	400.00	2,800.00	675.00	4,725.00
Schedule Totals				107,761.00		117,462.00		92,868.00		104,868.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
401	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	6,300.00
402	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	800.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00
403	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	124 LF	4.00	496.00	6.75	837.00	9.00	1,116.00	3.00	372.00
404	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	12 SY	10.00	120.00	6.75	81.00	125.00	1,500.00	4.00	48.00
405	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	225.00	450.00
406	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	2,600.00
407	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	18.00	180.00	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
408	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	30.00	150.00	125.00	625.00	10.00	50.00
409	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	18.00	72.00	50.00	200.00	250.00	1,000.00	25.00	100.00
410	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	124 LFI	1.00	124.00	1.00	124.00	9.00	1,116.00	1.00	124.00
411	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1458 LFI	0.40	583.20	0.35	510.30	1.25	1,822.50	0.50	729.00
412	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	610 CY	15.00	9,150.00	13.50	8,235.00	17.00	10,370.00	15.50	9,455.00
413	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1070 SY	1.80	1,926.00	1.65	1,765.50	1.45	1,551.50	1.00	1,070.00
414	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	119 CY	32.00	3,808.00	38.00	4,522.00	185.00	22,015.00	46.50	5,533.50
415	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	24 CY	35.00	840.00	120.00	2,880.00	55.00	1,320.00	50.00	1,200.00
416	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	943 SY	15.00	14,145.00	16.00	15,088.00	26.00	24,518.00	16.00	15,088.00
417	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
418	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90
419	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	450.00	*****	2,400.00	*****	1,000.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
420	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	85 LF	30.00	2,550.00	37.00	3,145.00	45.00	3,825.00	38.75	3,293.75
421	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	60 LF	36.00	2,160.00	42.00	2,520.00	48.00	2,880.00	44.00	2,640.00
422	DRYWELL TYPE 3	3 EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,400.00	16,200.00
423	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	375.00	750.00	375.00	750.00
424	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	4 EA	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,600.00	6,400.00
425	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	400.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00
426	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	400.00	400.00	725.00	725.00	400.00	400.00	675.00	675.00
427	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1 EA	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	650.00	650.00	325.00	325.00
428	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	100.00	300.00	230.00	690.00	300.00	900.00	100.00	300.00
429	SOD INSTALLATION	381 SY	10.00	3,810.00	8.00	3,048.00	8.00	3,048.00	8.00	3,048.00
430	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	307 SY	9.00	2,763.00	8.00	2,456.00	9.00	2,763.00	8.00	2,456.00
431	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	307 SY	13.00	3,991.00	20.00	6,140.00	22.00	6,754.00	21.50	6,600.50
432	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	90 SY	7.00	630.00	15.00	1,350.00	16.00	1,440.00	15.50	1,395.00
433	CURB DROP INLET	16 EA	100.00	1,600.00	90.00	1,440.00	50.00	800.00	130.00	2,080.00
434	TIMBER CHECK DAM	5 EA	750.00	3,750.00	850.00	4,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
435	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	59 LF	9.00	531.00	12.00	708.00	15.00	885.00	9.00	531.00
436	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	1,250.00	*****	350.00	*****	300.00	*****	325.00
437	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	40 LF	17.00	680.00	16.00	640.00	25.00	1,000.00	18.00	720.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
438	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	568 LF	23.00	13,064.00	12.00	6,816.00	15.00	8,520.00	12.25	6,958.00
439	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	66 SY	40.00	2,640.00	35.00	2,310.00	34.00	2,244.00	38.25	2,524.50
440	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	62 LF	40.00	2,480.00	67.00	4,154.00	25.00	1,550.00	71.50	4,433.00
441	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT TALL	195 LF	50.00	9,750.00	23.00	4,485.00	18.00	3,510.00	23.75	4,631.25
442	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	301 SY	30.00	9,030.00	35.00	10,535.00	28.00	8,428.00	39.00	11,739.00
443	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	25.00	800.00	21.00	672.00	25.00	800.00	22.00	704.00
Schedule Totals				129,300.10		135,038.70		150,932.90		126,230.40

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common Items				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	556.86	*****	3,500.00
103	POTHOLING	3 EA	150.00	450.00	400.00	1,200.00	423.34	1,270.02	750.00	2,250.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00	281.75	1,127.00	500.00	2,000.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	563.51	*****	685.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	48,000.00	*****	51,000.00	*****	51,594.60	*****	40,000.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	9,000.00	*****	36,000.00	*****	13,240.49	*****	10,275.00
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	556.86	*****	2,740.00
109	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	6,100.00	*****	6,795.59	*****	8,800.00
110	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,113.73	*****	1,350.00
Schedule Totals				71,751.00		102,801.00		76,819.66		71,601.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
201	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	8,717.50	*****	4,600.00
202	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	402 LF	4.00	1,608.00	9.00	3,618.00	4.99	2,005.98	5.50	2,211.00
203	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	62 SY	10.00	620.00	12.00	744.00	15.19	941.78	18.00	1,116.00
204	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,450.00	450.04	3,150.28	700.00	4,900.00
205	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	6,219.40	*****	5,800.00
206	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,113.73	*****	650.00
207	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	28.00	280.00	20.68	206.80	60.00	600.00
208	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	200.00	1,000.00	64.68	323.40	106.00	530.00
209	SAWCUTTING CURB	13 EA	18.00	234.00	50.00	650.00	27.84	361.92	42.00	546.00
210	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	736 LFI	1.00	736.00	1.00	736.00	1.11	816.96	1.00	736.00
211	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3288 LFI	0.40	1,315.20	0.30	986.40	0.33	1,085.04	0.50	1,644.00
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	291.99	291.99	900.00	900.00
213	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2525 CY	15.00	37,875.00	14.00	35,350.00	13.66	34,491.50	6.00	15,150.00
214	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY EXCAVATION	159 CY	75.00	11,925.00	85.00	13,515.00	98.60	15,677.40	55.00	8,745.00
215	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3783 SY	1.80	6,809.40	1.50	5,674.50	0.86	3,253.38	2.00	7,566.00
216	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	421 CY	32.00	13,472.00	76.00	31,996.00	39.65	16,692.65	41.00	17,261.00
217	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	48 CY	35.00	1,680.00	100.00	4,800.00	54.50	2,616.00	24.00	1,152.00
218	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	3385 SY	15.00	50,775.00	15.40	52,129.00	14.28	48,337.80	18.00	60,930.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
219	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
220	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10
221	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	1,242.35	*****	1,000.00
222	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	212 SY	45.00	9,540.00	26.00	5,512.00	29.80	6,317.60	46.00	9,752.00
223	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	21 LF	30.00	630.00	45.00	945.00	52.46	1,101.66	214.00	4,494.00
224	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	62 SF	32.00	1,984.00	39.00	2,418.00	81.76	5,069.12	57.00	3,534.00
225	ROCK RETAINING WALL	170 SF	40.00	6,800.00	20.00	3,400.00	17.81	3,027.70	22.00	3,740.00
226	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	199 LF	30.00	5,970.00	45.00	8,955.00	16.46	3,275.54	22.00	4,378.00
227	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	15 LF	65.00	975.00	957.05	14,355.75	140.43	2,106.45	223.00	3,345.00
228	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	237 LF	36.00	8,532.00	65.00	15,405.00	29.04	6,882.48	21.00	4,977.00
229	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	159 LF	70.00	11,130.00	160.50	25,519.50	78.83	12,533.97	113.00	17,967.00
230	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	26 LF	40.00	1,040.00	48.00	1,248.00	68.07	1,769.82	56.00	1,456.00
231	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	46 LF	80.00	3,680.00	72.00	3,312.00	53.54	2,462.84	62.00	2,852.00
232	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,940.59	5,821.77	2,600.00	7,800.00
233	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,184.29	3,184.29	3,000.00	3,000.00
234	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,393.36	10,180.08	4,000.00	12,000.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
235	DRYWELL TYPE 3	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,995.15	3,995.15	5,500.00	5,500.00
236	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,125.00	479.02	1,437.06	255.00	765.00
237	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	250.00	1,500.00	225.00	1,350.00	282.23	1,693.38	250.00	1,500.00
238	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,504.14	3,008.28	2,000.00	4,000.00
239	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,898.58	3,797.16	2,500.00	5,000.00
240	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	8 EA	2,700.00	21,600.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	1,909.42	15,275.36	2,300.00	18,400.00
241	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	8 EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	500.00	4,000.00	932.39	7,459.12	1,600.00	12,800.00
242	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	8 EA	1,850.00	14,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,448.47	11,587.76	1,200.00	9,600.00
243	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	320 CY	75.00	24,000.00	85.00	27,200.00	198.34	63,468.80	55.00	17,600.00
244	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	556.86	*****	2,000.00
245	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	9 EA	400.00	3,600.00	400.00	3,600.00	484.01	4,356.09	570.00	5,130.00
246	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	1 EA	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	484.01	484.01	570.00	570.00
247	CONNECT 12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	225.00	225.00	394.37	394.37	1,100.00	1,100.00
248	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	150.00	450.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	556.86	1,670.58	750.00	2,250.00
249	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	389.80	779.60	300.00	600.00
250	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	550.00	550.00	570.00	570.00
251	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	363.00	363.00	500.00	500.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
252	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.00	728.00	2.12	771.68	2.75	1,001.00
253	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT	364 SY	2.00	728.00	2.25	819.00	2.38	866.32	3.00	1,092.00
254	HYDROSEEDING - DRYLAND MIX	193 SY	2.00	386.00	1.75	337.75	1.86	358.98	2.00	386.00
255	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	171 SY	4.00	684.00	1.75	299.25	1.90	324.90	3.00	513.00
256	SOD INSTALLATION	128 SY	10.00	1,280.00	8.50	1,088.00	8.83	1,130.24	12.00	1,536.00
257	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	321 SY	9.00	2,889.00	9.00	2,889.00	16.53	5,306.13	21.00	6,741.00
258	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	321 SY	13.00	4,173.00	19.75	6,339.75	20.77	6,667.17	28.00	8,988.00
259	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	281 SY	7.00	1,967.00	12.50	3,512.50	12.93	3,633.33	7.00	1,967.00
260	TIMBER CHECK DAM	14 EA	750.00	10,500.00	500.00	7,000.00	924.00	12,936.00	500.00	7,000.00
261	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 SY	60.00	240.00	120.00	480.00	195.42	781.68	285.00	1,140.00
262	CURB DROP INLET	17 EA	100.00	1,700.00	85.00	1,445.00	30.14	512.38	225.00	3,825.00
263	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	33 LF	9.00	297.00	11.50	379.50	12.07	398.31	10.00	330.00
264	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,279.34	*****	1,000.00
265	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	147 LF	17.00	2,499.00	15.25	2,241.75	18.00	2,646.00	34.00	4,998.00
266	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1824 LF	23.00	41,952.00	10.00	18,240.00	11.35	20,702.40	20.00	36,480.00
267	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	190 SY	40.00	7,600.00	32.50	6,175.00	44.48	8,451.20	59.00	11,210.00
268	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	65.50	2,620.00	72.10	2,884.00	30.00	1,200.00
269	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	357 SY	30.00	10,710.00	31.50	11,245.50	26.00	9,282.00	62.00	22,134.00
270	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	88 SF	25.00	2,200.00	20.00	1,760.00	20.00	1,760.00	29.00	2,552.00

Project Number: 2014090		Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc	William Winkler Company	Big Sky Development Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
271	3 INCH CALIPER APPLE TREE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	715.00	715.00	757.20	757.20	1,000.00	1,000.00
272	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	13 EA	800.00	10,400.00	400.00	5,200.00	226.75	2,947.75	220.00	2,860.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				424,852.70	432,878.25	417,566.87	422,184.10			

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER REROUTE					Public Street Improvement					
301	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	127 LF	30.00	3,810.00	45.00	5,715.00	23.29	2,957.83	16.00	2,032.00
302	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	321 LF	36.00	11,556.00	48.00	15,408.00	25.66	8,236.86	19.00	6,099.00
303	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	88 LF	40.00	3,520.00	55.00	4,840.00	44.55	3,920.40	38.00	3,344.00
304	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	50 LF	80.00	4,000.00	68.00	3,400.00	69.04	3,452.00	116.00	5,800.00
305	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,075.34	4,150.68	2,600.00	5,200.00
306	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,207.92	9,623.76	4,100.00	12,300.00
307	DRYWELL TYPE 3	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,784.25	9,568.50	5,500.00	11,000.00
308	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,914.69	5,744.07	2,100.00	6,300.00
309	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	6 EA	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,280.63	13,683.78	2,000.00	12,000.00
310	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	450.00	2,700.00	932.39	5,594.34	1,465.00	8,790.00
311	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	6 EA	1,850.00	11,100.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,448.47	8,690.82	1,100.00	6,600.00
312	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	213 CY	75.00	15,975.00	85.00	18,105.00	246.46	52,495.98	55.00	11,715.00
313	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,656.75	*****	2,000.00
314	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00	484.01	3,388.07	575.00	4,025.00
Schedule Totals				107,761.00		92,868.00		133,163.84		97,205.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
401	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,685.20	*****	1,900.00
402	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,113.73	*****	1,300.00
403	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	124 LF	4.00	496.00	9.00	1,116.00	7.62	944.88	14.00	1,736.00
404	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	12 SY	10.00	120.00	125.00	1,500.00	15.19	182.28	113.00	1,356.00
405	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	450.04	900.08	1,000.00	2,000.00
406	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,908.50	*****	6,000.00
407	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	35.00	350.00	316.80	3,168.00	30.00	300.00
408	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	150.00	750.00	25.96	129.80	50.00	250.00
409	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	18.00	72.00	50.00	200.00	27.84	111.36	40.00	160.00
410	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	124 LFI	1.00	124.00	1.00	124.00	1.11	137.64	1.00	124.00
411	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1458 LFI	0.40	583.20	0.30	437.40	0.33	481.14	0.50	729.00
412	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	610 CY	15.00	9,150.00	17.00	10,370.00	7.75	4,727.50	5.00	3,050.00
413	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1070 SY	1.80	1,926.00	1.50	1,605.00	1.31	1,401.70	9.00	9,630.00
414	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	119 CY	32.00	3,808.00	47.50	5,652.50	34.62	4,119.78	48.00	5,712.00
415	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	24 CY	35.00	840.00	100.00	2,400.00	56.47	1,355.28	21.00	504.00
416	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	943 SY	15.00	14,145.00	13.75	12,966.25	24.33	22,943.19	31.00	29,233.00
417	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
418	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90
419	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,911.51	*****	1,000.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
420	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	85 LF	30.00	2,550.00	45.00	3,825.00	27.42	2,330.70	19.00	1,615.00
421	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	60 LF	36.00	2,160.00	48.00	2,880.00	31.46	1,887.60	31.00	1,860.00
422	DRYWELL TYPE 3	3 EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,895.16	17,685.48	5,200.00	15,600.00
423	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	375.00	750.00	479.02	958.04	550.00	1,100.00
424	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	4 EA	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,914.84	7,659.36	1,600.00	6,400.00
425	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	556.86	*****	2,000.00
426	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	484.01	484.01	675.00	675.00
427	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1 EA	150.00	150.00	650.00	650.00	556.86	556.86	1,500.00	1,500.00
428	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	100.00	300.00	300.00	900.00	389.80	1,169.40	250.00	750.00
429	SOD INSTALLATION	381 SY	10.00	3,810.00	7.50	2,857.50	7.78	2,964.18	11.00	4,191.00
430	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	307 SY	9.00	2,763.00	9.00	2,763.00	16.53	5,074.71	22.00	6,754.00
431	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	307 SY	13.00	3,991.00	20.00	6,140.00	20.77	6,376.39	27.00	8,289.00
432	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	90 SY	7.00	630.00	14.25	1,282.50	14.91	1,341.90	13.00	1,170.00
433	CURB DROP INLET	16 EA	100.00	1,600.00	85.00	1,360.00	37.36	597.76	155.00	2,480.00
434	TIMBER CHECK DAM	5 EA	750.00	3,750.00	500.00	2,500.00	920.00	4,600.00	585.00	2,925.00
435	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	59 LF	9.00	531.00	11.50	678.50	12.07	712.13	11.00	649.00
436	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	1,250.00	*****	300.00	*****	334.34	*****	380.00
437	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	40 LF	17.00	680.00	15.25	610.00	21.00	840.00	75.00	3,000.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Spokane Rock Products Inc		William Winkler Company		Big Sky Development Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
438	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	568 LF	23.00	13,064.00	10.00	5,680.00	11.35	6,446.80	20.00	11,360.00
439	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	66 SY	40.00	2,640.00	32.50	2,145.00	32.50	2,145.00	78.00	5,148.00
440	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	62 LF	40.00	2,480.00	65.50	4,061.00	72.10	4,470.20	21.00	1,302.00
441	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT TALL	195 LF	50.00	9,750.00	21.75	4,241.25	24.20	4,719.00	21.00	4,095.00
442	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	301 SY	30.00	9,030.00	31.50	9,481.50	26.00	7,826.00	62.00	18,662.00
443	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	25.00	800.00	20.00	640.00	20.00	640.00	28.00	896.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				129,300.10		119,398.30		129,880.19		168,066.90

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common Items				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	635.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
103	POTHOLING	3 EA	150.00	450.00	440.00	1,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	200.00	800.00	405.00	1,620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,950.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	48,000.00	*****	50,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	9,000.00	*****	17,215.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
109	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	7,865.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
110	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				71,751.00		84,106.00		0.00		0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Zetin Contractors, LLC					
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
201	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	20,340.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
202	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	402 LF	4.00	1,608.00	3.21	1,290.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	62 SY	10.00	620.00	13.88	860.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	930.00	6,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	12,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
206	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,285.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
207	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	60.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
208	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	60.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
209	SAWCUTTING CURB	13 EA	18.00	234.00	100.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	736 LFI	1.00	736.00	1.00	736.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
211	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3288 LFI	0.40	1,315.20	0.40	1,315.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	300.00	300.00	450.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2525 CY	15.00	37,875.00	13.21	33,355.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
214	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY EXCAVATION	159 CY	75.00	11,925.00	100.00	15,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
215	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3783 SY	1.80	6,809.40	2.40	9,079.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
216	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	421 CY	32.00	13,472.00	65.00	27,365.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
217	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	48 CY	35.00	1,680.00	100.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
218	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	3385 SY	15.00	50,775.00	17.00	57,545.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 02 REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
219	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
220	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	1,015.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
221	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	6,400.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
222	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	212 SY	45.00	9,540.00	37.00	7,844.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
223	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	21 LF	30.00	630.00	58.50	1,228.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
224	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	62 SF	32.00	1,984.00	86.00	5,332.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	ROCK RETAINING WALL	170 SF	40.00	6,800.00	24.00	4,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
226	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	199 LF	30.00	5,970.00	43.00	8,557.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
227	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	15 LF	65.00	975.00	315.00	4,725.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
228	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	237 LF	36.00	8,532.00	50.00	11,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
229	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B AND PAVEMENT PATCH	159 LF	70.00	11,130.00	110.00	17,490.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	26 LF	40.00	1,040.00	130.00	3,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
231	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	46 LF	80.00	3,680.00	110.00	5,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
232	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
233	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
234	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 02 REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
235	DRYWELL TYPE 3	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
236	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
237	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	250.00	1,500.00	380.00	2,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
238	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
239	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
240	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	8 EA	2,700.00	21,600.00	3,600.00	28,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
241	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	8 EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
242	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	8 EA	1,850.00	14,800.00	2,400.00	19,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
243	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	320 CY	75.00	24,000.00	100.00	32,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
244	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	4,450.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
245	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	9 EA	400.00	3,600.00	350.00	3,150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
246	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	1 EA	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
247	CONNECT 12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
248	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	150.00	450.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
249	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
250	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
251	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	200.00	200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> REBECCA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
252	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	364 SY	2.00	728.00	1.75	637.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
253	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT	364 SY	2.00	728.00	1.05	382.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
254	HYDROSEEDING - DRYLAND MIX	193 SY	2.00	386.00	1.55	299.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
255	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	171 SY	4.00	684.00	1.90	324.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
256	SOD INSTALLATION	128 SY	10.00	1,280.00	5.00	640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
257	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	321 SY	9.00	2,889.00	5.00	1,605.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
258	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	321 SY	13.00	4,173.00	10.00	3,210.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
259	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	281 SY	7.00	1,967.00	5.70	1,601.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
260	TIMBER CHECK DAM	14 EA	750.00	10,500.00	920.00	12,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
261	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 SY	60.00	240.00	155.00	620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
262	CURB DROP INLET	17 EA	100.00	1,700.00	170.00	2,890.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
263	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	33 LF	9.00	297.00	9.50	313.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
264	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	4,300.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
265	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	147 LF	17.00	2,499.00	20.00	2,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
266	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1824 LF	23.00	41,952.00	13.00	23,712.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
267	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	190 SY	40.00	7,600.00	42.00	7,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
268	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	80.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
269	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	357 SY	30.00	10,710.00	40.00	14,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
270	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	88 SF	25.00	2,200.00	26.00	2,288.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014090		Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i>	REBECCA STREET									
271	3 INCH CALIPER APPLE TREE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	710.00	710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
272	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	13 EA	800.00	10,400.00	400.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				424,852.70		520,835.68		0.00		0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Zetin Contractors, LLC					
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER REROUTE					Public Street Improvement					
301	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	127 LF	30.00	3,810.00	120.00	15,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
302	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	321 LF	36.00	11,556.00	80.00	25,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
303	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	88 LF	40.00	3,520.00	110.00	9,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
304	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	50 LF	80.00	4,000.00	130.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
306	DRYWELL TYPE 2	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
307	DRYWELL TYPE 3	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
308	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
309	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	6 EA	2,700.00	16,200.00	3,600.00	21,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	RETROFIT TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & DUAL VANED GRATE	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
311	CATCH BASIN WSDOT TYPE 1 WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	6 EA	1,850.00	11,100.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
312	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	213 CY	75.00	15,975.00	100.00	21,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
313	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
314	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				107,761.00		175,300.00		0.00		0.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
401	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
402	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
403	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	124 LF	4.00	496.00	4.00	496.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
404	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	12 SY	10.00	120.00	65.00	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
406	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
407	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	60.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
408	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	45.00	225.00	60.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
409	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	18.00	72.00	100.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	124 LFI	1.00	124.00	2.00	248.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
411	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1458 LFI	0.40	583.20	0.40	583.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
412	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	610 CY	15.00	9,150.00	15.00	9,150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
413	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1070 SY	1.80	1,926.00	2.40	2,568.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
414	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	119 CY	32.00	3,808.00	65.00	7,735.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	24 CY	35.00	840.00	100.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
416	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	943 SY	15.00	14,145.00	21.00	19,803.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
417	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1 CAL	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
418	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	282.90	282.90	282.90	282.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
419	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014090		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Zetin Contractors, LLC					
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET					Public Street Improvement					
420	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	85 LF	30.00	2,550.00	100.00	8,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
421	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	60 LF	36.00	2,160.00	100.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
422	DRYWELL TYPE 3	3 EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	6,600.00	19,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
423	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
424	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	4 EA	1,800.00	7,200.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,400.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
426	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
427	CLEAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1 EA	150.00	150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
428	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	100.00	300.00	300.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
429	SOD INSTALLATION	381 SY	10.00	3,810.00	5.00	1,905.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	307 SY	9.00	2,763.00	5.00	1,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
431	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	307 SY	13.00	3,991.00	10.50	3,223.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
432	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	90 SY	7.00	630.00	6.50	585.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
433	CURB DROP INLET	16 EA	100.00	1,600.00	110.00	1,760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
434	TIMBER CHECK DAM	5 EA	750.00	3,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
435	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	59 LF	9.00	531.00	20.00	1,180.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
436	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	1,250.00	*****	4,200.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
437	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	40 LF	17.00	680.00	20.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014090			Engineer's Estimate		Zetin Contractors, LLC					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 04</i> JULIA STREET				Public Street Improvement						
438	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	568 LF	23.00	13,064.00	13.00	7,384.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
439	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	66 SY	40.00	2,640.00	42.00	2,772.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT TALL	62 LF	40.00	2,480.00	80.00	4,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
441	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT TALL	195 LF	50.00	9,750.00	26.00	5,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
442	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	301 SY	30.00	9,030.00	41.00	12,341.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
443	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	25.00	800.00	26.00	832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				129,300.10		183,292.60		0.00		0.00

Amended Bid Tab Summary

2014090 - Rebecca Street from Pratt Avenue to 7th Avenue and Julia Street from 7th Avenue to Hartson Avenue

	Schedule 1	Schedule 2	Schedule 3	Method 1	Schedule 4	Method 2
Engineer's Estimate	71,751.00	424,852.70	107,761.00	604,364.70	129,300.10	733,664.80
Red Diamond Construction, Inc.	79,001.00	333,792.39	92,915.13	505,708.52	110,428.85	616,137.37
MDM Construction, Inc	80,252.00	372,254.80	95,781.50	548,288.30	114,195.05	662,483.35
L & L Cargile, Inc.	83,473.00	374,218.90	96,655.00	554,346.90	118,417.20	672,764.10
Murphy Brothers, Inc.	61,526.00	415,131.00	117,462.00	594,119.00	135,038.70	729,157.70
T LaRiviere Equipment	77,401.00	411,486.69	92,868.00	581,755.69	150,932.90	732,688.59
Hamle Construction, Inc.	119,326.00	383,460.10	104,868.00	607,654.10	126,230.40	733,884.50
Spokane Rock Products, Inc.	102,801.00	432,878.25	92,868.00	628,547.25	119,398.30	747,945.55
William Winkler Company	76,819.66	417,566.87	133,163.84	627,550.37	129,880.19	757,430.56
Big Sky Development, Inc.	71,601.00	422,184.10	97,205.00	590,990.10	168,066.90	759,057.00
Zetin Contractors, LLC	84,106.00	520,835.68	175,300.00	780,241.68	183,292.60	963,534.28

Low Bid Contractor: Red Diamond Construction, Inc.

	Contractors Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 1	79,001.00	71,751.00	10.10%	Over Estimate
Schedule2	333,792.39	424,852.70	-21.43%	Under Estimate
Schedule3	92,915.13	107,761.00	-13.78%	Under Estimate
Method 1 - Total	505,708.52	604,364.70	-16.32%	Under Estimate
Schedule 4	110,428.85	129,300.10	-14.59%	Under Estimate
Method 2 - Total	616,137.37	733,664.80	-16.02%	Under Estimate